1
®
N
EL5197, EL5197A
OT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
SEE EL5106, EL5108
FN7184.1Data Sheet August 3, 2005
Single 200MHz Fixed Gain Amplifier with

• Current to voltage converters
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL5197CW-T7 5-Pin SOT-23* 7” (3K pcs) MDP0038
EL5197CW-T7A 5-Pin SOT-23* 7” (250 pcs) MDP0038
EL5197ACW-T7 6-Pin SOT-23* 7” MDP0038
EL5197ACS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL5197ACS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL5197ACS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL5197ACSZ
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
- MDP0027
EL5197ACSZ-T7
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0027
EL5197ACSZ-T13
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0027
*EL5197CW & EL5197ACW symbol is .Sxxx where xxx represents
date code
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and